# 900217616 03/16/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEIKAKU TECHNICAL GROUP LIMITED		102/29/2012 1	CORPORATION: AMERICAN SAMOA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROPICAL MUSIC EXPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	6850 S.W. 81st Terrace	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485440	KÖHLT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050 Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: Rommel.Cortez@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4299-0479US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Slattery
Signature:	/James M. Slattery/
Date:	03/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document#page1.tif

0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0361

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>SEIKAKU TECHNICAL GROUP LIMITED</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of <u>SAMOA</u>, located and doing business at <u>OFFSHORE CHAMBERS P.O. BOX 217 APIA SAMOA</u>, is the sole and unrestricted owner of the mark <u>KÖHLT</u>, which registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Trademark Registration <u>No. 3485440</u> ("Trademark"); and

Whereas, <u>TROPICAL MUSIC EXPORT ENTERPRISES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of <u>United States</u>, located and doing business at <u>6850 S.W.</u> <u>81st Terrace Miami FLORIDA 33143 U.S.A.</u>, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the use of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of <u>US</u> Dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and that part of the business of Assignor associated with said Trademark.

ASSIGNOR, and all in privity with ASSIGNOR, hereby further renounce all rights to said Trademark in the United States in favor of ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR: SEIKAKU TECHNICAL GROUP LIMITED

By: YANG MMG CCNG (Signature)

(YANG MING LUNG / Director)

full name in block letters/Position

Date: 29/02/20/2

The ASSIGNEE: TROPICAL MUSIC EMPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

(Signature) (HVV) (Oscar J. Mederos / Director

full name in block letters/Position

Date: 21/2/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0362